



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4281/2024**

BABLU MANDAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amresh Kumar Jha, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanajeev Sabharwal, APP for
State with ASI Harendra Singh PS
Malviya Nagar, New Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **24.05.2024**

CRL.M.A. 16252/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The applications are disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 4281/2024

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned APP for the State accepts notice and seeks time to file the Status Report. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner informs the Court that the parties were not married to each other.
4. Issue notice to respondent No.2 through all permissible modes, including through counsel returnable on 09.10.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 24, 2024/rd