



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4281/2024**

BABLU MANDAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Preeti Kumari and Mr. Amresh
Kr Jha, Advocates (Through VC).

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

09.10.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 21st November, 2024.

By Order

Court Master

OCTOBER 9, 2024

RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any