



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4281/2024**

BABLU MANDAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. As per office note, Process Fee has not been filed for service of respondent no. 2.
2. On the petitioner taking steps, let fresh notice be issued to respondent no. 2 through all permissible modes, including electronically, for the next date of hearing.
3. List on 07.10.2026.
4. Let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
5. However, it is clarified that there is no stay of proceedings before the learned Trial Court.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ns/GJ